NATO CODIFICATION
NATO SUPPORT AGENCY
Codification Services Branch
L-8302  CAPELLEN
G.D. Luxembourg
Tel      + (352) 3063 6020
Fax    + (352) 3063 4020
e-Mail  ac135secretary@nspa.nato.int
The common language of logistics
A GLOBAL
CODIFICATION COMMUNITY
Codification
Codification (Cataloguing) is a uniform and
disciplined process which examines Items of
Production from Manufacturers, compares the
technical and functional characteristics of each
item, and where these are found to be identical,
allocates a unique 13-digit NATO Stock Number
to each Item of Supply.
Allied Committee 135   (AC135)
The NATO Codification System (NCS) is
controlled and directed by Allied Committee 135
-the Group of National Directors of Codification.
AC135 is made up of Directors and Technical
Experts from all National Codification Bureaux
– both NATO and non-NATO – supported by
NSPA.
AC135 defines, implements and monitors
Codification Policy and Procedures world wide.
CODIFICATION BENEFITS
• Operational
• Economic
• Asset ManagementGROUP
Electrical and electronics
equipment components
ClASS
Resistors
NCB Code
00 = United States
12 = Germany
14 = France
99 = United Kingdom
Non significant number
which, with NCB Code,
uniquely identifies the item
THE NATO STOCK NUMBER (NSN)
5905 - 00 - 7345199
Purpose
• To establish a common
supply language throughout
all logistics operations
• To enable interoperability
of materiel
• To optimise resource
management by avoiding
duplication in inventories
• To facilitate master data
management and enhance
data quality
AC135 Mission
“To provide and promote the NATO Codification
System as the primary means of materiel
identification by Armed Forces, Government and
Industry in support of interoperable and effective
global logistics operations”
Partnerships
AC135 and the NCS is defined by the variety and
strength of its Global Partnerships.
Today one third of all nations in the world
belong to the NCS - the majority of these
countries are not directly affiliated to NATO.
Our Partnerships are the means by which we
build a Worldwide Codification Community of
common interests and objectives, reliant upon
each other and creating mutual trust, respect,
confidence and understanding which enables
Codification, and many other aspects of the
Global Supply Chain, to flourish and grow and
achieve national and international objectives.
NMCRL - Nato Master Catalogue
Of References For Logistics
The Total Item Record for the Nato Codification
System represents the largest materiel inventory
database in the world.
This database is presented in the multi-lingual
NMCRL and is available on subscription from
NSPA in DVD and Web-based formats.
It includes :
• 17 million Nato Stock Numbers for Items of
 Supply
• 35 million Manufacturer’s References for Items
 of Production
• 90 million lines of Technical Characteristics
• 2.4 million Manufacturers and Defence
 Suppliers
ONE WORlD
ONE CODIFICATION SYSTEM
ONE GlOBAl DATA STANDARD
Codification
Codification (Cataloguing) is a uniform and
disciplined process which examines Items of
Production from Manufacturers, compares the
technical and functional characteristics of each
item, and where these are found to be identical,
allocates a unique 13-digit NATO Stock Number
to each Item of Supply.
Allied Committee 135   (AC135)
The NATO Codification System (NCS) is
controlled and directed by Allied Committee 135
-the Group of National Directors of Codification.
AC135 is made up of Directors and Technical
Experts from all National Codification Bureaux
– both NATO and non-NATO – supported by
NSPA.
AC135 defines, implements and monitors
Codification Policy and Procedures world wide.
CODIFICATION BENEFITS
• Operational
• Economic
• Asset ManagementGROUP
Electrical and electronics
equipment components
ClASS
Resistors
NCB Code
00 = United States
12 = Germany
14 = France
99 = United Kingdom
Non significant number
which, with NCB Code,
uniquely identifies the item
THE NATO STOCK NUMBER (NSN)
5905 - 00 - 7345199
Purpose
• To establish a common
supply language throughout
all logistics operations
• To enable interoperability
of materiel
• To optimise resource
management by avoiding
duplication in inventories
• To facilitate master data
management and enhance
data quality
AC135 Mission
“To provide and promote the NATO Codification
System as the primary means of materiel
identification by Armed Forces, Government and
Industry in support of interoperable and effective
global logistics operations”
Partnerships
AC135 and the NCS is defined by the variety and
strength of its Global Partnerships.
Today one third of all nations in the world
belong to the NCS - the majority of these
countries are not directly affiliated to NATO.
Our Partnerships are the means by which we
build a Worldwide Codification Community of
common interests and objectives, reliant upon
each other and creating mutual trust, respect,
confidence and understanding which enables
Codification, and many other aspects of the
Global Supply Chain, to flourish and grow and
achieve national and international objectives.
NMCRL - Nato Master Catalogue
Of References For Logistics
The Total Item Record for the Nato Codification
System represents the largest materiel inventory
database in the world.
This database is presented in the multi-lingual
NMCRL and is available on subscription from
NSPA in DVD and Web-based formats.
It includes :
• 17 million Nato Stock Numbers for Items of
 Supply
• 35 million Manufacturer’s References for Items
 of Production
• 90 million lines of Technical Characteristics
• 2.4 million Manufacturers and Defence
 Suppliers
ONE WORlD
ONE CODIFICATION SYSTEM
ONE GlOBAl DATA STANDARD
NATO CODIFICATION
NATO SUPPORT AGENCY
Codification Services Branch
L-8302  CAPELLEN
G.D. Luxembourg
Tel      + (352) 3063 6020
Fax    + (352) 3063 4020
e-Mail  ac135secretary@nspa.nato.int
The common language of logistics
A GLOBAL
CODIFICATION COMMUNITY
Codification
Codification (Cataloguing) is a uniform and
disciplined process which examines Items of
Production from Manufacturers, compares the
technical and functional characteristics of each
item, and where these are found to be identical,
allocates a unique 13-digit NATO Stock Number
to each Item of Supply.
Allied Committee 135   (AC135)
The NATO Codification System (NCS) is
controlled and directed by Allied Committee 135
-the Group of National Directors of Codification.
AC135 is made up of Directors and Technical
Experts from all National Codification Bureaux
– both NATO and non-NATO – supported by
NSPA.
AC135 defines, implements and monitors
Codification Policy and Procedures world wide.
CODIFICATION BENEFITS
• Operational
• Economic
• Asset ManagementGROUP
Electrical and electronics
equipment components
ClASS
Resistors
NCB Code
00 = United States
12 = Germany
14 = France
99 = United Kingdom
Non significant number
which, with NCB Code,
uniquely identifies the item
THE NATO STOCK NUMBER (NSN)
5905 - 00 - 7345199
Purpose
• To establish a common
supply language throughout
all logistics operations
• To enable interoperability
of materiel
• To optimise resource
management by avoiding
duplication in inventories
• To facilitate master data
management and enhance
data quality
AC135 Mission
“To provide and promote the NATO Codification
System as the primary means of materiel
identification by Armed Forces, Government and
Industry in support of interoperable and effective
global logistics operations”
Partnerships
AC135 and the NCS is defined by the variety and
strength of its Global Partnerships.
Today one third of all nations in the world
belong to the NCS - the majority of these
countries are not directly affiliated to NATO.
Our Partnerships are the means by which we
build a Worldwide Codification Community of
common interests and objectives, reliant upon
each other and creating mutual trust, respect,
confidence and understanding which enables
Codification, and many other aspects of the
Global Supply Chain, to flourish and grow and
achieve national and international objectives.
NMCRL - Nato Master Catalogue
Of References For Logistics
The Total Item Record for the Nato Codification
System represents the largest materiel inventory
database in the world.
This database is presented in the multi-lingual
NMCRL and is available on subscription from
NSPA in DVD and Web-based formats.
It includes :
• 17 million Nato Stock Numbers for Items of
 Supply
• 35 million Manufacturer’s References for Items
 of Production
• 90 million lines of Technical Characteristics
• 2.4 million Manufacturers and Defence
 Suppliers
ONE WORlD
ONE CODIFICATION SYSTEM
ONE GlOBAl DATA STANDARD
NATO CODIFICATION
NATO SUPPORT & PROCUREMENT AGENCY
Codification Services Branch
L-8302  CAPELLEN
G.D. Luxembourg
Tel      + (352) 3063 6020
Fax    + (352) 3063 4020
e-Mail  ac135secretary@nspa.nato.int
The common language of logistics
A GLOBAL
CODIFICATION COMMUNITY

peacetime.”
Franklin D. Roosevelt      Harry S. Truman
The Group of National Directors on Codification
______________________________________
Le groupe des directeurs nationaux pour la codification
"One World - One Codification System – One Global Standard"
NATO Codification System (NCS) – Key Elements
The NCS applies two basic rules:
• Each item of supply will have a single unique number (One item – One number)
• The National Codification Bureau (NCB) of the producing nation codifies the items of supply produced
by that nation, regardless of which nation is the end user (even if the producing nation does not use the
item).
The NCS introduces a Standard for Classifying and Cataloguing Defence Materiel. The NATO Stock Number
(NSN) acts as the primary key to access the information.
NATO Supply Classification – NSC
Each Group covers a series of related Classes. Each class covers a relatively homogeneous area of
commodities, with respect to their physical or performance characteristics, or with respect that the items
included therein are such that they are usually requisitioned or issued together or constitute a related
grouping for supply management purposes.
Examples of NATO Supply Classifications:
NATO Supply Group 10 = Weapons NSC 1005 – Guns, through 30mm
 NSC 1010 – Guns, over 30mm up to 75mm
 NSC 1015 – Guns, 75mm through 125mm
NATO Supply Group 89 = Subsistence NSC 8960 – Beverages, Nonalcoholic
 NSC 8965 – Beverages, Alcoholic
Approved Item Names – AINs
An AIN is carefully delimited to designate a family or items of supply with similar characteristics mostly
determined by a definition. The AIN is not designed to identify and individual item of supply uniquely. The
definition and delimitation of an AIN is internationally agreed within AC/135, coded and published for use by
all participating nations. International transactions exchange the coded data removing any ambiguity of
meaning. The decode can then be translated into any language required.
Example: Bolt, Machine – Item Name Code 01847
An externally threaded fastener designed for insertion through holes in assembled parts and
normally intended to be tightened or released by torquing a nut. The threaded and unthreaded
portions are both of one nominal diameter of 0.190 inch (5 mm) or larger. The head is not
designed to be held or driven with an inserted driver or by the thumb and fingers. A locking
feature may be incorporated in the design of the head or threads. Head dimensions and sizes of
threaded and unthreaded portions shall conform to internationally recognized fastener standards.
For items having a grip length portion machined to a tolerance of 0.0015 inch (0.038 mm) or less,
BOLT, SHEAR. See also SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD and SCREW, MACHINE.
Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Components (59)
Capacitors (10)
00 = USA, 99 = UK, 14 = France,
12 = Germany, 66 = Australia, 98 = NZL
The National Item Identification
Number (NIIN) is unique across the
NCS. It is never re-used and never
repeated.
The Group of National Directors on Codification
______________________________________
Le groupe des directeurs nationaux pour la codification
"One World - One Codification System – One Global Standard"
NATO Commercial And Government Entity Code – NCAGE

codification interrogations that country is expected to respond in accordance with NATO Codification rules –
ACodP-1. Testing is performed by the group of volunteers NATO Countries and NSPA.
NATO Codification is and has
been in the vanguard of NATO
initiatives with new countries.
The sponsorship programme helps a country through the formalization of the entry into
the NCS community and provides for a gradual increase in responsibilities and benefits.
The Sponsorship programme has means to assists a country in developing the
organization, systems and skills necessary to become a well functioning partner in this
community. More information is available from AC135 Secretary.
The Group of National Directors on Codification
______________________________________
Le groupe des directeurs nationaux pour la codification
NMCRL-WEB News
IMAGES Display
• by NSN (responsibility of NCB)
• by References (responsibility of Manufacturer/Contractor and/or NCB)
Uploading of image file or link (URL) through dedicated “Image Management” tool at NMCRL-WEB interface
Example 1 : NSN: 4220-58-000-2580
Example 2 : Reference: F0541 / 3148510088402 associated to NSN 5120-14-201-1864
The Group of National Directors on Codification
______________________________________
Le groupe des directeurs nationaux pour la codification
PACKAGING DATA Display
Example : NSN 1270-00-000-0121
BASIC / ADVANCED Inquiry Mode
Possibility to switch from BASIC to ADVANCED mode at any time. The Basic mode is for non-experts and mostly
displays plain text instead of NCS codes.
The Group of National Directors on Codification
______________________________________
Le groupe des directeurs nationaux pour la codification
NMCRL-WEB News – Images Display Examples
IMAGES Display
• by NSN (responsibility of NCB)
• by References (responsibility of Manufacturer/Contractor and/or NCB)
Uploading of image file or link (URL) through dedicated “Image Management” tool at NMCRL-WEB interface
Example 1 : NSN: 4220-58-000-2580
Example 2 : Reference: F0541 / 3148510088402 associated to NSN 5120-14-201-1864
The Group of National Directors on Codification
______________________________________
Le groupe des directeurs nationaux pour la codification
Example 3 : NSN: 4220-58-000-2577
Image display under NIIN (responsibility of NCB)
Image link (URL) for NCAGE/REFERENCE No. A142G/001917 (responsibility of Manufacturer and/or NCB)
NATO MASTER CATALOGUE OF REFERENCES
FOR LOGISTICS
NMCRL-WEB & NMCRL-OFFLINE
WORLDWIDE CATALOGUE OF MATERIEL
• 18.3 million active NATO Stock Numbers (NSN)
• 36.8 million Manufacturers / Vendor Reference (Part)
Numbers
• 2.8 million Manufacturers and Vendors (NCAGE codes,
names and addresses)
• 28.0 million User Registrations
• 11.2 million NSNs with TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DATA NMCRL-WEB
• 3.8 million NSNs with PACKAGING DATA NMCRL-WEB
• 9.5 million NSNs with CUSTOM CODES NMCRL-WEB
• 14.1 million NSNs with COMMON PROCUREMENT
VOCABULARY (CPV) codes NMCRL-WEB
INQUIRY MODE
• Interactive (Basic/Advanced NMCRL-WEB)
• Batch
OPERATING ENVIRONMENTS
NMCRL-OFFLINE :
• MS WINDOWS XP / Vista / Windows 7/8/10 (32/64bit)
with .NET Framework 3.5 SP1 or higher installed
• 1GHz Pentium processor or equivalent (recommended)
• 4 GB RAM or more (recommended)
• Networkable for up to 20 concurrent users
NMCRL-WEB :
• High Speed Internet access, preferably
• Licenses for up to 100 concurrent users
• Recommended browsers: Microsoft Internet Explorer 6
or higher, Firefox 2.0 or higher
• Javascript enabled browser
• Adobe Acrobat Reader 5.0 or higher
• Secure Access via User Identification and Password
Both NMCRL-OFFLINE and NMCRL-WEB:
• Interactive User Interface and Help in most NATO
Languages
• On-line User Manual and Tutorial (English and French)
DISSEMINATION of NMCRL DATA
• The NMCRL is for authorized use only
• Copy and/or further dissemination in whole or part is
not permitted
• A subscription to NMCR-OFFLINE and NMCRL-WEB is
intended solely for the use of the subscriber
• NMCRL-WEB subscribers agree that they will not share
or reveal their login User ID and Password to others, as
well as NMCRL-OFFLINE subscribers agree not to
disclose their download credentials to any third party.
• Copyright © AC/135 – All rights reserved
CROSS REFERENCE SEARCHES
Item of Supply (NSN) related data :
• NATO Stock Number (NSN)
• NATO Item Identification Number (NIIN)
• NATO Item Identification Number Status Code (NIIN
SC) NMCRL-WEB
• NATO Codification Bureau (NCB) Code
• NATO Supply Class (NSC)
• Reference Number
• NATO CAGE Code (NCAGE)
• Manufacturer/Vendor Name
• Item Name
• Item Name Code
• Type of item Identification Code (TIIC)
• Reference Number Status Code (RNSC) NMCRL-WEB
• Reference Number Category Code (RNCC)
• Reference Number Variation Code (RNVC)
• Document Availability Code (DAC): allows Bar Code
Search thru DAC "U" which is associated to a Reference
Number representing a Bar Code!
• User Code (MOE)
• MRC (Technical Characteristics Search) NMCRL-WEB
Address (NCAGE) related data :
• NATO CAGE Code (NCAGE)
• Manufacturer/Vendor Name
• Country
• City
• Postal / ZIP Code
• National Identification Number (IDN)
• UNSPSC (Universal Standard Products and Services
Classification) Code
• NAICS (North American Industrial Classification
System) Code
• NACE (Classification System of Economic Activities -
European Union) Code
Boolean type searches (And, Or, Not) possible within
and between fields
UPDATE / ISSUE FREQUENCY
• NMCRL-OFFLINE : updated and issued every 2 months
• NMCRL-WEB : updated on a weekly basis
MORE INFORMATION & SUBSCRIPTION
NATO Support & Procurement Agency (NSPA)
Codification Support Section (LB) - NMCRL
L-8302 CAPELLEN
Luxembourg
Phone : +(352) 3063-6748
Fax : +(352) 3063-4748
E-Mail : nmcrl@nspa.nato.int
WEB : www.nato.int/nmcrl
>>>>>>>>>>            ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION : www.nato.int/nmcrl            <<<<<<<<<<
SUBSCRIPTION FORM for NATO MASTER CATALOGUE OF REFERENCES FOR LOGISTICS
(NMCRL-WEB / NMCRL-OFFLINE)
SEND TO : Company/Authority:  ..............................................................................................................................................
NATO Support & Procurement Agency (NSPA)
LB - Codification Support Section
Attn: NMCRL
L-8302 CAPELLEN
LUXEMBOURG
Dept.:  ........................................................................
Street:  .......................................................................
City:  ...........................................................................
State/Country:  ...........................................................
Tel.:  ...........................................................................
Attn.:  ..............................................................................
No.:  ...............................................................................
Postal Code:  .................................................................
Fax:  ...............................................................................
E-mail:  ...........................................................................
YEAR 2016 - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION PRICES :
CONTACT :
Licenses
Tel. :
Fax :
E-mail :
Web :
+352.3063.6748
+352.3063.4748
Qty Single Qty Up to 5
users Qty Up to 20
users Qty Up to 100
users
NMCRL - WEB …. 820 € …. 1670 € …. 3230 € …. 9720 €
NMCRL - OFFLINE …. 950 € …. 1880 € …. 3760 €
NMCRL - PACK* …. 1070 € …. 2150 € …. 4200 €
*NMCRL-PACK = WEB access + 6 OFFLINE application updates (downloadable) per yearly subscription
PAYMENT METHODS : Total Amount in €URO:  ...............................................  Date: ............................................
• Bank transfer to NSPA’s bank account with
BCEE in Luxembourg:
IBAN*: LU14 0019 1007 7845 4000
BIC*: BCEELULL
(*IBAN = International Bank Account Number)
(*BIC = Bank Identifier Code / SWIFT Code)
• Allowing NSPA to charge your VISA or
EUROCARD / MASTERCARD account.
Attention: 2.56% credit card processing fees
Method of Payment:   Interbank Transfer
  EUROCARD / MASTERCARD
  VISA
Note that 2.56% credit card processing fees will
apply. These fees will not appear on your invoice.
No.:  ..........................................................................................................................
Expiration date:  .................................
CVV2* Number:  ................................
(*On the back of the card, in the signature area, is your credit card number followed by the 3 digit CVV2
number)
The undersigned agrees that NMCRL is for official use only. Copy and/or further dissemination with or
without remuneration in whole or in part is not permitted (cf. General Conditions)
Signature: ....................................................................  Date:  ...........................................
GENERAL CONDITIONS
The NATO Support and Procurement Agency (NSPA) on behalf of the Group of
National Directors on Codification (AC/135)
Subscription to the NATO Master Catalogue of References for Logistics
The NATO Master Catalogue of References for Logistics (NMCRL) is issued on a subscription basis.
Subscribers are invited to take out a subscription by paying in advance for one year’s service, i.e.
online access to NMCRL-WEB application and/or 6 NMCRL-OFFLINE application updates
(downloadable) per subscription, differentiated as follows:
Licenses
Single up to 5 users up to 20 users up to 100 users
NMCRL - WEB 820 € 1670 € 3230 € 9720 €
NMCRL - OFFLINE 950 € 1880 € 3760 € -
NMCRL – PACK* 1070 € 2150 € 4200 € -
*NMCRL-PACK = WEB access + 6 OFFLINE application updates (downloadable) per yearly subscription
Inter-bank transfer shall be made to NSPA's bank account with the Banque et Caisse d’Epargne de
l’Etat (BCEE) in Luxembourg using IBAN - International Bank Account Number
LU14 0019 1007 7845 4000 and BIC - Bank Identifier Code / SWIFT Code BCEELULL.
For VISA card or EUROCARD / MASTERCARD use, authorize NSPA to charge your credit card
account number. Note that 2.56% credit card processing fees will apply. These processing fees
will not appear on your invoice.
Please use the subscription form overleaf and ensure both that your payment is clearly identified
(specifying that it is for the NMCRL) and that mailing address and “mark for” instructions are provided.
For inter-bank and SWIFT transfers, it is advisable to fax NSPA a copy of the payment voucher
together with subscription form so that none of the necessary information is lost.
Duration of subscription: One year with tacit renewal.
Agreement: NSPA provides the subscriber of NMCRL-WEB online application with a login USER ID
and PASSWORD. Every two months, NSPA will supply a new download (ISO format) of NMCRL-
OFFLINE updated with the latest information received from the National Codification Bureaux.
Subscription renewal notices will be sent to all users some two months before the expiry of their on-
going subscription. Payment is due within 30 days of invoice date.
The NMCRL is for authorized use only. Copy and/or further dissemination with or without
remuneration in whole or in part is not permitted. NMCRL-WEB subscribers agree that they will
not share or reveal their login User ID and Password to others. NMCRL-OFFLINE subscribers
agree that they will not disclose their download credentials to any third party.
Point of contact for any subscription question is:
NATO Support & Procurement Agency (NSPA)
LB - Codification Support Section
Attn: NMCRL
L-8302 CAPELLEN
Luxembourg
Phone: +352.3063.6748
Fax: +352.3063.4748
Email: nmcrl@nspa.nato.int
Web: www.nato.int/nmcrl
Phone: +352-3063-6748
Fax: +352-3063-4748
E-mail: nmcrl@nspa.nato.int
Web: www.nato.int/codification
Codification Support Section (LB)
11, rue de la Gare
L-8325 CAPELLEN
Luxembourg
NATO SU PP ORT & PR OCUREME N T AGE NC Y
NMCRL ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION PRICES NATO MASTER CATALOGUE OF REFERENCES
FOR LOGISTICS ON WEB (NMCRL-WEB)
Data Contents:
 18.3 million active NATO Stock Numbers (NSNs)
 36.8 million Manufacturers/Vendor Reference (Part) Numbers
 2.8 million Manufacturers and Vendors (NCAGE codes,
names and addresses)
 28.0 million User Registrations
 11.2 million NSNs with TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 3.8 million NSNs with PACKAGING DATA
 9.5 million NSNs with CUSTOM CODES
 14.1 million NSNs with CPV CODES
Search Modules:
 <ITEM of SUPPLY> : Search on all codification data codes
and/or names cross-related to the Item of Supply (NSN)
 <CHARACTERISTICS> : Item of Supply identification by
searching on Technical Characteristics data
 <NCAGE> : World wide search on complete Manufacturer
and Vendor data (addresses and related codes)
 <BATCH> : Automatic extraction of grouped codification
data from a predefined list of data
 MULTILINGUAL User Interface - BASIC / ADVANCED
 TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS data (coded and decoded
format) + SEARCH on Characteristics
 PACKAGING DATA + IMAGES for References / NSN
 CUSTOM CODES (Harmonized System ‘HS’ & Schedule B)
 COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY (CPV) CODES
 24 HOURS 7 DAYS A WEEK INTERNET ACCESS from any
location in the word (authorized users may access the pro-
gramme from anywhere at anytime through their favourite
web browser)
 NO PERIODICAL SOFTWARE INSTALLATION / SETUP
procedure on local computer
 UPDATED MORE FREQUENTLY (WEEKLY)
NEW FEATURES & BENEFITS OF NMCRL-WEB
MORE INFORMATION & SUBSCRIPTIONS ?
ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION @ :
*
Pricing table of year 2016 (revisable annually) :
* NMCRL-PACK =  WEB access + 6 OFFLINE application updates
(downloadable) per yearly subscription
 Licenses
 Single
up to 5
users
up to 20
users
NMCRL - WEB 820 € 1670 € 3230 €
NMCRL - OFFLINE 950 € 1880 € 3760 €
NMCRL - PACK 1070 € 2150 € 4200 €
NMCRL is for authorized use only. Copy and/or further dissemina-
tion with or without remuneration in whole or in part is not per-
mitted. Copyright AC/135 - All rights reserved.
********
********
NMCRL-WEB free trial
To request your temporary
User Name and Password,
please contact :
Tel: +352.3063.6748
 new !
NATO Codification System – NCS
the Global Language of Logistics
The NCS is managed by the NATO Group of National Directors on Codification, Allied Committee 135 (AC/135).
NCS rules and procedures are laid down in the NATO Manual on Codification ACodP-1 downloadable from www.nato.int/codification
Codification is performed under national responsibility.
AUSTRALIA
ZA  66  Z***#
AUSTRIA
WB  41  #***N
BRAZIL
YA  19  #***K
KOREA
REPUBLIC OF
ZH  37  #***F
NEW
ZEALAND
ZE  98  E***#
SINGAPORE
YJ  32   Q***#
FINLAND
WF  58  A***G
MALAYSIA
YW  34  Y***#
SERBIA
VS  73  A***S
Latest release: Jan 2015
[28] NATO nations :
BULGARIA
WU  50  #***U
CANADA
ZC   20 or 21
#***# or L***#
CZECH
REPUBLIC
WZ  16   #***G
DENMARK
ZS  22  R***#
ESTONIA
WE  38  #***J
FRANCE
ZF  14  F***#
or M***#
[34] Sponsored Non-NATO nations :
Nations have a Codification System that has been certified as being fully compliant with the NCS procedures.
Tier 2 sponsorship is characterized by a two-way data exchange and participation in technical NCS management.
[11] Tier 2 :
>>>  www.nato.int/codification <<<
The NATO Support and Procurement Agency (NSPA) is the sole NATO Agency to participate in the NATO Codification Data Exchange
(user ZX). Codification services provided: allocation of S & I-CAGEs, publication of the NATO Master Catalogue of References for
Logistics (NMCRL), Sponsorship support and monitoring consolidated codification requirements on behalf of NATO Agencies.
MOROCCO
YP  63  A***M
BELGIUM
ZB  13  B***#
GERMANY
ZG  12  C***#
or D***#
GREECE
ZU  23  G***#
HUNGARY
WH  51  #***V
ICELAND
ZV  24  S***#
ITALY
ZR  15  A***#
LATVIA
VD  55  A***D
LITHUANIA
WI  47  #***R
LUXEM-
BOURG
ZL  28   B***#
NETHERLANDS
ZN  17  H***#
NORWAY